

IN THE COURT OF III ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,

MYSURE.

S.C. No.92/2018

DEPOSITION OF P.W. -03

C.W. -27

Name of the Witness : Tiruchalam
Father's Name : Janakiraman
Age : 45 Years
Occupation : Jewelry business
Residence : Vaniambadi, Velur District, Tamil Nadu.

DULY SWORN ON: 19-01-2019.

Sec. 299 evidence.

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR :

(This witness speaks only Tamil Language and his evidence is recorded with the assistance of Sri.K.V.Ravichandran who has interpreted the questions put to witness into Tamil Language and answers given by witness to Kannada language. The translator Sri.K.V.Ravichandran has been administered the oath applicable to interpreters as laid down in the schedule to the OATHS ACT).

1. My shop is situated in Vaniambadi, Velur District, Tamil Nadu. I do business in gold ornaments. My shop name is Janakiram jewelry shop.

2. Shankar and Ajaj came to my shop on 19-12-2012 and Shankar gave gold bangles, ring, necklace to me and said he wants to sell it urgently since he requires money for purchasing property. I purchased

the said gold ornaments which totally weighed 443.800 grams for Rs.11,40,000/-. I paid the said amount to Shankar by cash. I can identify the ornaments purchased by me. At the time of purchasing I asked for bill from Shankar but he said he will give the bill in one week but he needs the money urgently. Therefore, I gave him the money without the bill. After one week the police came to my shop along with Shankar. The police said the ornaments are stolen ornaments and therefore I produced the said gold ornaments to police who seized the same. The document now shown to me bears my signature it is mahajar dtd.06-02-2013 and the said mahajar is now marked as **Ex.P.9**. I signed Ex.P.9 at the time the police seized the gold ornaments. The police came at 4-45 pm and they were in the shop in 6-30 pm.

CROSS-EXAMINATION BY THE COUNSEL FOR THE ACCUSED

3. Since it is 299 evidence there is no cross examination.

RE-EXAMINATION : NIL

(Computerized to my dictation in the Open Court as deposed by the Witness)

R.O.I & A.C.,

III Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Mysuru.

WITNESS RECALLED IN AFTERNOON SESSION ON -2018 AND DULY SWORN.

FURTHER CHIEF EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR:

