

IN THE COURT OF III ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,

MYSURE.

S.C. No.92/2018

DEPOSITION OF P.W. -02

C.W. -32

Name of the Witness : Dr. Ravi
Father's Name : Narasimhaiah
Age : 51 Years
Occupation : Professor of forensic medicine Mysuru
Medical college, Mysuru.
Residence : Mysuru.

DULY SWORN ON: 19-01-2019.

Sec 299 of Cr.P.C. evidence.

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR :

From 2008 till date I am working as Professor of forensic medicine Mysuru Medical college, Mysuru.

2. On 17-12-2012 I received requisition from PI, Lashkar police station to conduct postmortem on the dead body of one M.H.Abdul Salam, aged about 70 years and accordingly I conducted the postmortem on said dead body on same day from 9-15 to 11-15 pm in mortuary of K.R.Hospital and in this regard I have issued the postmortem report giving the detailed findings of my PM examination. Now I see the copy of said postmortem report and the same is now marked as **Ex.P.7**. The prosecution is permitted to mark the copy since the original PM report is

produced and marked in SC.156/2013 from which present case is split up).

3. On 16-02-2013 I received requisition from PI, Lashkar Police station along with sealed cloth cover and on opening the same it was found to contain steel knife with fiber handle. The PI had sought my opinion whether the injuries stated in the postmortem report could be caused by said knife and whether the said injuries could result in death. I examined the weapon and gave opinion stating that the injuries in postmortem report could be caused by said weapon and said injuries could result in death. Then I sealed the said weapon in same cloth cover and sent it back to the PI along with my opinion. Now I see the copy of opinion given by me and the same is now marked **Ex.P.8**.

CROSS-EXAMINATION BY THE COUNSEL FOR THE ACCUSED- :

4. Since this is 299 evidence there is no cross examination.

RE-EXAMINATION : NIL

(Computerized to my dictation in the Open Court as deposed by the Witness)

R.O.I & A.C.,

III Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Mysuru.

WITNESS RECALLED IN AFTERNOON SESSION ON -2018 AND DULY SWORN.

FURTHER CHIEF EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR:

