

IN THE COURT OF III ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,

MYSURE.

S.C. No.92/2018

DEPOSITION OF P.W. -05

C.W. -11

Name of the Witness : Somashekar
Father's Name : Late. Pilvan Kullanna
Age : 65 Years
Occupation : Coolie work
Residence : Mysuru.

DULY SWORN ON: 19-01-2019.

Sec. 299 evidence.

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR :

On 31-01-2013 the Lashkar police took me and one Majeed Ahammed to Tamil Nadu i.e. Amburu. We left Mysuru at 9-00 am and reached Amburu at 3-30 pm. We went in private vehicle and the said vehicle was stopped near Railway station since the police had information that the persons wanted in a case are coming there and at that time two persons came and the police apprehended them. I can identify the said persons if I see them. On that day on search of the pockets of A-3- Syed Shakeer a TATA Sumo key, DL and PAN card were recovered. From the other person a mobile phone and cash of Rs.15/- was recovered. In this regard the police prepared mahajar, which I signed. Now I see the copy of said mahajar and the same is now marked as **Ex.P.11.**

2. Then A-3 and the other person stated that along with them two others were involved in the offence and the said two persons are

coming to Tea-shop near the Railway station. We were waiting at some distance from the Tea-shop and we saw two persons came to the Tea-shop and the police surrounded them and apprehended them. The said persons i.e. A-1 and 2 came to Tea-shop which I think was Arun Tea-shop, since the other two i.e. A-3 and another person telephoned to them and asked them to come and it was A-3 and another person who identified A-1 and 2.

3. The A-1 and 2 were searched and in the pocket of A-1 police found one pair ear stud and in the pockets of A-2 the police found red purse which contained two pairs ear studs. I can identify said ear studs.

4. With regard to seizure of ear studs from A-1 and 2 police prepared mahajar which I signed. Now I see the copy of said mahajar and th same is now marked as **Ex.P. 12**. Then the police brought the apprehended persons and ourselves back to Mysuru.

5. The apprehended persons were talking in Tamil and I can understand little bit Tamil. The matter spoken by said persons was translated to Kannadda by one Adam who was also working Lashkar police station.

CROSS-EXAMINATION BY THE COUNSEL FOR THE ACCUSED- :

13. Since it is 299 evidence there is no cross examination.

RE-EXAMINATION : NIL.

(Computerized to my dictation in the Open Court as deposed by the Witness)

R.O.I & A.C.,

III Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Mysuru.

